





WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Public Television 19, Inc., Kansas City PBS & 90.9 The Bridge Volunteer Programs

I will make safety a priority and exercise good judgment when volunteering at any event or activity of Public Television 19, Inc. ("Kansas City PBS"), or 90.9 The Bridge. If I become aware of any risk of injury or damage while volunteering, I will promptly notify an employee or representative of Kansas City PBS or 90.9 The Bridge.

I understand that I am responsible for transporting, handling, and safeguarding my personal property while volunteering for Kansas City PBS or 90.9 The Bridge, both in the station's offices and at off-site community or station events, and neither Kansas City PBS nor The Bridge will be responsible for loss of or damage to my personal property.

I am fully aware of the risks involved when volunteering for Kansas City PBS and 90.9 The Bridge, and I voluntarily elect to participate in the event or activity with full knowledge of potential risks and hazards to my property and me. I VOLUNTARILY ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY RISK OF LOSS, PROPERTY DAMAGE, ILLNESS, OR PERSONAL INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, that may be sustained by me, or any loss or damage to property owned by me, as a result of attending or participating in any event or activity, and I hereby RELEASE, WAIVE, DISCHARGE, AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE Kansas City PBS, 90.9 The Bridge, and their respective directors, officers, agents, employees, and volunteers ("Releasees") from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, illness, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by me or any of my property while participating in any event or activity of Kansas City PBS or 90.9 The Bridge, or while in, on, or upon the premises where the event or activity is conducted, except for injury or damage caused by the negligence or fault of Kansas City PBS or 90.9 The Bridge. I waive all rights to seek punitive, incidental, consequential, or special damages, including lost profits. I further AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS the Releasees from any loss, liability, damage, or costs, including court costs and attorney's fees, that may be caused by my negligence when participating in the event or activity.

In signing this Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement I acknowledge that I have read the foregoing, understand it, and sign it voluntarily as my own free act and deed; no oral representations, statements, or inducements, apart from the foregoing written agreement, have been made; I am at least 18 years of age and fully competent; and I execute this Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement for full, adequate, and complete consideration fully intending to be bound by it.

SIGNATURE: _	
PRINT NAME:	DATE: